The second secon		· ·	
ATIONALI Assessment Centre	ड रे.बा.तावध्यः किरा १३५०वाः	CN10821920002	-
100 5 1 11111	and incommendations are a fine	· Dure & Yniv Completed	· Dono by
onte in: O7 O5 1046	1ch desemption	Date to this	
.cl No: X/BA1M&G2100928/Y	Sys outling.		1
Ich No. Gallet	E-inal/(bjula shir, Alo shir)		
0.01.0/03/2021 10/05	1-Motor Claim Yorm		
OD (TP)! Reporting Only	1-Motor W/O (Willist on:	Mitty TP (011)	11 11 4 1015
OD (Th)! Reporting Only	1-Photo Uploaded		10,
	AssessmenuSurvey Repor	ţ · .	
I'P Insurer:	Assil Riport by Pax / Har	10 10 Owner/YYlisiz	La company and
Lotollon Micab LING Variou Micab \ OM!	etad la inquisique proportion de la constantina della constantina	Tolt	Paxi
P Hindsulfry	1E250Y. , INC)
Owner / Driver! (Teli	
	erlodi () Cover Type: ()
Confirmed by 1 (, Dater,	-Timot	TNORT A
Insured Driver Liability: (%)		0-20%; Pi 21-79%, Pi 8	0410411
Year of Registration: ()	Womanty YES ()/NO	()	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Brocasi (\$.) Tonging 1 \$1	,000 ()/52,000 ()	WEST STREET	The state of the s
The state of the s	THE WATER VIOLENCE THE CONTRACTOR OF THE COLOR	Wed ALEX & MANAGE DE LOB OF	07,
Cantal Carton of Costomors in Costomors in Costomors in Carton Ca	Tormation arkly donidental	& Solony 140 Total	1
I Trotal Yours Cosu ; to destituit this	it ca caracteristics) Towing Coi(1	1
Drive-in()/"oved-in(); invo	loot Ana(') No(TELETINI MINISTERIOR PROGRAMMA	
	STRIVEN IN THE RESERVE OF THE STRIP	HAMA SULLIA STATISTICA	THE LANGUE THE PARTY OF THE PAR
1) Vhhlà loi Lianzhort Yllomanoo ()	/ Courtesy Cur ()		1
at an Charl / Bast Bounit Inspection	(1)	1 11	
3) Uplood Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost>	\$3000]	71 1	and interest of the same of th
Attention and any analysis	to the same of the		- The state of the
		CALL CALL CONTRACTOR C	CATTLER THAT AT A TAIL
Injury i			公里 图 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 20
TITLE TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TO			
Thijury t			
Thjury t			ZIATOMP 1
			LIXEDAM
Injury (
Injury (Many A wallp
		Apaldent Thomas (5100)	THO (110) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
		Apaldent Thomas (5100)	THO THOSE STORY
	1) A1 1) A1 1) DA 1) PY 1) PY 1) PY 1) PY 1) PY	Apadan Importing (SO)) Tompy (Importing (SO))	THO THOSE STORY
Driver/Owner:	1) A1	Apadant Importing (30) Fowley Attention (\$100) Fowley His Fowley His Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey Follow-Through Survey Follow-Thro	THO (110) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
Driver/Owners Contract No:	1) All 1)	Itriathener Your Air Annual (20) Lounds Vinitual (20) Lounds Vinitual (20) Lounds Vinitual (20) Lounds Vinitual (20) Loulon Linux In Annual (20) Itriathener Pollon Linux In Annual (20)	107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Driver/Owner: Contract No: Durninged Portion:	1) All 1)	Apadem I who due (20) Denny & Arabina (20) Denny & Arabina (20) Fow has his From h	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Driver/Owner: Contract No: Durninged Portion:	1) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Solden I who dut (20) As don't inhord (20) Lonwy Andriman (20) Fowney His Follow-Through Survy (Theory) I the June ston	100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100
Driver/Owners Contract No:	1) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Solden I who dut (20) As don't inhord (20) Lonwy Andriman (20) Fowney His Follow-Through Survy (Theory) I the June ston	THO (310) 1100 1
Driver/Owner: Contract No: Durninged Portion:	1) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Solden I who dut (20) As don't inhord (20) Lonwy Andriman (20) Fowney His Follow-Through Survy (Theory) I the June ston	THO (310) 1100 1
Driver/Owner: Corntnet No: Durminged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Churgo):	1) All 1)	Apadom I whord of Colors Former American Colors Former American Colors Former American Colors Follow Through Duryey Follow DA + SMRT Survey UC Additional Solvious List Coults of Colors Follow Through Inspection For Up of Topic I may allow For Up of Colors I was 16 Colors For Up (Colors I was 16 Colors 10 Colors I was 16 Color	100 (110) 100 (110) 110 (110)
Driver/Owner: Contract No: Durninged Portion:	1) All 1)	Apadom I whord of Colors Fowley Are the survey (resorvey included on the property of the prop	100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Accident 01/09 Exact Location of Accident PIE, S	/2021 11:46 (SGT) /2021 10:05 (SGT) Singapore ARDS CHANGI BEFORE STEVEN ROAD EXIT LAMP POST pore
--	--

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number	GT1115H
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address	Yes SPECTRON PTE LTD 2XXXXX335M

Maria Bi	sales@spectron.com.sg
Mobile Phone No	(Phone) +65-96171880
Alternative Phone No	+65-96171880
	.00-30171000

Manufacturer	Nissan
Model	Nv350
Variant	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of	
accident	Employment
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Transmission	Manual
00	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
CC	2488

INSURANCE COMPANY

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

DRIVER

Name of Driver LAI BOON HONG (LAI WENFANG)

NRIC No SXXXX926F Date Of Birth 27/03/1978 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 02/12/2002 Driving experience 18 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96171880 Alt. Phone Number Email Address sales@spectron.com.sg Address BLK 206 CLEMENTI AVENUE 6 #14-99 Address complement Postcode 120206 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SME2572Y Vehicle Manufacturer Hyundai Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car Name of Driver Contact Number Address

Address complement	_
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	~
Nature Of Damage	σ.
Details of property damaged in agaident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-
to. Of rassenger (including Driver)	

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

OH TE.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Sketch Plan

PIE (Changi) before Steven Road Exit Lamp Post 948 Vehicle A: GITIIISH

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Vehicles: SME 25721

Describe Circumstances of the Accident On the stated date & time, I, vehicle A (GTIII5H) travelling at the stated was slowed down & came to a stop vehicle I followed suit. Suddenly felt the rear portion impact from of my vehicle. alighted rear portion of My vehicle collided realised vehide B (SME 2572Y) onto the damagos. Causina

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

ON PTE.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Date of Accident	. 01 69 2021 Accident Time: 1005hrs (24-HR-FORMAT)	
Accident Place	PIE (Changi) before Steven Road Exit Lamp Post 948	
Vehicle Reg. No (Car place No.)	GT 1115H Vehicle Make/Model: Nissan NV350	
Insurance Company	MSIG Policy No. A 360221174 MKC	
Name of Registered Owner	: Company/Individual Spectron Pte Ltd	1
ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No: 300661335m Owner's NRIC No: -	
	Co Contact No: Owner's Contact No: 9614880	V
DRIVER'S Name	Lai Boon Hong (Lai Wentang) DRIVER'S NRIG No: S7807926F	2 T
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	37 March 1978 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 03 bec 200>	
Relationship bet. Owner & Driver	Spotise \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee\ Others: vwner	He
DRIVER'S Address	APT BIK 206 Clementi Avenue 6 #14-99 Singapore 120206	
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	11) 96171880 2)	
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR (OUTDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofe)	
Email Address	: Sales @ spectron . com . sa	
Reparting Type Number of Pessengers (including D	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINDIG & WET \AETER RAIN & WET : Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance Eiver): 61 Passenger Name: Gender: M/F	
was there any video Captured by on	ice? YES \ NO Passenger Name: Gender: M/F It cathera: YES \ NO Any Injuries: YES 7 NO Injured Name:	
Exact purpose for which yehicle we	Injured Name:	
<u> </u>	ther Party Driver's Particulars (if any)	- 1 * -
Yehicle Rey No: SME 3572	Vehicle Reg No:	
Kehigle Makel Model: Hyundai	Vehicle Make Woodel:	1 10 10
Name DRIVER	Name DRIVER:	
IG No. DRIVER.		5 Å 1
DRIVER'S Contact & add	DRIVER'S Contact & add:	
Oth	er Party Driver's Particulars (if any)	2
Vehicle Reg No:	Vehicle Rag No:	4 80
Vehicle Make Model	W 1. V W W 1. D 2 2	
Name DR(VER	Name DRIVER	
IF No DRIVER.		
DRIVER - Drieg A 4-1		



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7808, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Comprehensive

Certificate No.

A 300221174 MKC

Excess: SGD500

Windscreen Excess : SGD100

- Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle GT1115H
- Name of Policyholder Spectron Pte Ltd
- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 18/12/2020
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 17/12/2021
- Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use *

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes. The Policy does not cover

- (1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

 Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Craig Ellis Chief Executive Officer